FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote during that election?

REGION

SK/MB

Ontario

Quebec

Atlantic

<$40K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$40K - <$60K

<$100K

$100K+

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

No Kids

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 753 293 381 250 348 1154
518 55 44 a1 205 126 46 145 112 129 84 119 399
Health care 35% 27% 26% 42% 35% 36% 5% 32% 38% 34% 3a% 34% 35%
AB AB
231 76 25 25 135 137 33 132 73 107 82 81 350
Climate Change 29% 38% 15% 25% 23% 39% 33% 29% 25% 28% 33% 23% 30%
BD BCD 8D K
398 7 a1 27 158 6 28 139 87 8 8 100 298
 Affordability and cost of living 26% 37% 26% 28% 21% 19% 21% 31% 30% 2% 19% 29% 26%
DE E 17 J
388 36 38 21 164 94 35 108 70 96 75 81 307
Taxes 26% 18% 22% 2% 28% 27% 3a% 24% 24% 25% 30% 23% 27%
A ABC
375 a1 54 37 118 102 23 83 62 108 95 9% 280
The economy 25% 20% 2% 38% 20% 29% 23% 18% 21% 28% 38% 27% 24%
AD ADF ) G GHI
216 49 28 11 94 25 9 88 28 46 22 52 164
Housing (e.g., affordability, availabilit
9o i Y 14% 24% 16% 1% 16% 7% 9% 19% 16% 12% 9% 15% 14%
CDEF E E 7 J
213 10 12 8 108 69 7 52 a5 52 29 o1 123
Education 14% 5% % 8% 19% 20% % 12% 15% 14% 20% 26% 1%
ABCF ABCF G T
206 39 17 15 77 a5 1 71 37 50 23 18 188
Seniors'issues/aging population 14% 19% 10% 15% 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 9% 5% 16%
3 K
203 30 28 13 77 50 5 61 6 63 23 a 159
Immigration 14% 15% 17% 14% 13% 14% 5% 13% 16% 16% % 13% 14%
F F F F F J
186 25 17 10 65 55 1 78 20 35 17 51 135
Poverty and social inequality 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 16% 14% 17% 14% 9% % 15% 12%
&) J
165 20 33 1 29 38 i) 23 27 68 36 38 127
Government deficits/debt 11% 10% 20% 14% % 11% 1% 5% 9% 18% 14% 11% 1%
ADE GH G
161 i1 33 6 77 21 13 58 21 43 30 40 122
Unemployment/jobs 11% 5% 19% 6% 13% 6% 13% 13% % 11% 12% 11% 11%
ACE AE AE
148 21 22 i 57 31 6 36 23 52 22 25 123
Corruption and ethics in government 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% % &% 8% 8% 14% % % 1%
G
144 35 3 7 35 23 10 33 28 40 31 28 116
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 10% 17% 20% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 9% 1% 12% 8% 10%
CDE CDEF
106 i 9 i 29 25 1 8 18 20 12 26 80
Crime and violence % 6% 6% 1% 8% 7% 1% 1% 6% 5% 5% % %
F F F 17
98 9 5 5 56 15 8 a1 25 16 13 22 76
Gun control 7% a% 3% 5% 10% a% 8% 9% 9% % 5% 6% 7%
BE T
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 84 8 13 4 40 13 6 40 15 14 10 13 70
peoples 6% a% 8% a% 7% a% 6% 9% 5% % % % 6%
17
79 15 5 3 26 23 6 23 16 23 14 20 59
Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads)
5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%
7T 8 9 6 23 20 B 2 6 18 19 3 58
Interest rates/Inflation 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5%
G
55 10 5 1 23 10 3 19 23 8 2 17 38
Drug abuse 2% 5% 3% a% 2% 3% 3% % 8% 2% 1% 5% 3%
0
55 10 5 5 19 i 5 i B 19 0 5 39
Relations with other countries/trade 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3%
24 4 6 1 17 1 2 19 11 B 2 15 29
Abortion 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% a% 2% % 2% 2% 2% % 3%
a1 6 6 T 18 z 8 6 0 10 z 5 36
Women's issues 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 8% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%
E CDE
33 1 6 3 15 7 1 i 7 8 5 i 23
Racism/discrimination 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
32 2z 3 Z 7 i7 z 7 7 2 9 8 2
Relations across provinces 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
) )
22 0 1 1 8 8 1 8 1 4 3 6 16
Extremism/terrorism 1% - 0 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
A
9 2z 3 0 i} T z 7 7 5 5 7 2
Defence, the Armed Forces 1% 1% 2% o 2% o 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
15 1 1 0 5 7 0 3 2 4 1 5 10
New technology 1% 1% 0 - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/BICID/E/F - G/HIIJ - KIL - MIN/OJP - QIRISIT/UIV - W/X - Y/Z - afbic/d/e - g/h/ifi/k/lim - nfo - plai/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[The Liberals] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

60K -
SKIMB Ontario Atlantic S40K - <860K  <$1 No Kids
c F H
Base: Al 160
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
37 2 5 1 18 10 2 14 5 6 10 10 27
Unemploymentjobs 23% 1% 1% 16% 24% 6% 15% 24% 25% 13% 34% 24% 23%
70 1 3 1 a0 2 1 i i i 21 2 a7
Education 33% 10% 24% 1% 37% 34% 1% 26% 1% 27% 4% 25% 38%
75 7 6 0 32 26 6 9 6 7 5 21 54
Taxes 19% 12% 17% 2% 20% 27% 16% 18% 23% 18% 20% 25% 18%
az 7 7 7 6 0 1 2 5 Z 5 5 37
Crime and violence 39% 59% 8% 37% 33% 39% 64% 50% 52% 18% 38% 18% 6%
106 i 8 E az 27 5 33 6 % 27 9 87
Climate Change 25% 14% 33% 37% 31% 19% 28% 25% 22% 23% 33% 23% 25%
A
7 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 1 2 2
Extremism/tertorism 17% - - 32% 9% 32% - 20% 28% - 32% 38% 10%
38 i 2 2 i 8 1 9 Z i 5 8 30
Immigration 19% 35% 9% 17% 18% 15% 30% 30% 8% 17% 22% 17% 19%
i 2 1 0 1 7 0 0 1 5 5 3 9
Corruption and ethics in government 8% 10% 3% - 2% 23% 7% 1% 6% 9% 21% 10% 7%
a0 5 2 3 i i 5 2 5 3 3 7 32
Poverty and social inequality 21% 21% 12% 33% 16% 25% 33% 16% 21% 38% 18% 14% 24%
G
166 8 7 2 70 53 6 a0 £ 39 £ a0 126
Health care 32% 15% 16% 29% 34% 2% 34% 27% 30% 30% 45% 34% 32%
A A A <]
106 7 8 5 36 a3 8 % 21 31 2 2 83
The economy 28% 17% 15% 12% 31% 2% 33% 30% 33% 28% 25% 24% 30%
C BC C
i 2 0 0 E 5 2 1 0 5 1 Z 1
Interest rates/Infiation 25% 28% - - a1% 23% 31% 13% 61% 27% 7% 31% 24%
" 0. afordabi i) 52 9 1 2 27 9 3 23 10 12 6 14 38
ousing (e.g., affordabil b
using (.9 . avalabii) 2% 19% 5% 16% 29% 34% 35% 26% 2% 25% 26% 26% 23%
i 0 a 2 6 7 0 5 Z 5 Z 5 i
Racismidiscrimination 9% - 60% 56% 0% 65% 53% 4% 55% 54% 75% 49% 49%
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 20 2 6 o 6 5 2 10 o 7 4 2 19
peoples 24% 20% 2% - 15% 34% 37% 24% - 49% 2% 13% 27%
30 E 2 1 5 8 z 8 5 8 8 5 2
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 21% 25% 5% 18% 15% 35% 4% 23% 16% 21% 25% 19% 21%
27 3 1 1 7 z 1 i il 5 2 5 22
Drug abuse 49% 30% 15% 1% 75% 40% 36% 59% 37% 66% 40% 28% 58%
rastrucure i ransit,bid i ki 7 2 1 5 13 3 1n 8 6 6 5 27
nfrastr ic transit, bridges, r
astructure (&.9., public ransit, bridges, roads) 39% 8% 31% 33% 20% 56% 4% 4% 51% 24% 0% 23% 5%
i 1 3 0 2 5 0 2 2 2 5 3 8
Government deficis/debt 6% 4% 8% 3% 4% 13% - 9% 6% 3% 13% 7% 6%
8 1 1 1 1 3 0 2 0 2 3 3 5
Relations across provinces 24% 33% 50% 17% 20% 21% 24% 35% - 20% 31% 37% 19%
2 5 3 1 7 7 1 7 1 10 5 z 19
Relations with other countriesftrade 43% 55% 52% 20% 35% 65% 11% 63% 25% 54% 51% 30% 49%
5 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 3 2 3
New technology 33% 51% - - 16% 4% - - 100% - 68% 36% 31%
7 3 1 0 i3 0 0 2 1 6 2 1 5
Women's issues 1% 52% 1% - 70% - 6% 38% 7% 59% 79% 29% 3%
52 7 1 7 27 0 Z 7 2 ) Z 5 a7
Seniors'issues/aging population 25% 18% 5% 28% 35% 22% 28% 24% 33% 26% 18% 27% 25%
2 0 1 0 1 0 0 T 0 0 T T T
Defence, the Ammed Forces 1% - 23% - 12% - - 31% - - 15% 11% 11%
51 2 0 3 £ 8 Z 2 g 7 Z i a0
Gun control 53% 27% - 58% 60% 56% 51% 50% 62% 7% 33% 51% 53%
5 2 0 0 1 1 T 2 T 2 T 2 3
Abortion 10% 52% - - a% 6% 2% 8% 7% 21% 17% 11% 10%
84 i3 9 7 32 i 7 % 2 2 9 7 67
Affordability and cost of living 21% 17% 21% 16% 20% 28% 26% 18% 25% 26% 19% 17% 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/BIC/DIE/F - G/H/IIJ - KIL - MINIOJP - QIRISITIUN - WIX - Y/Z - albic/dle - gihijfkilim - n/o - pl/ris Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[The Conservatives] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

SKMB Ontario $40K - <$60K No Kids
c b H
Base: Al 160
Weighted 1502 204 168 95 577 353 103 753 253 381 250 348 1154
50 3 19 3 20 2 2 7 3 18 8 10 39
Unemploymentiobs 31% 26% 59% 50% 21% 8% 7% 30% 16% a2% 21% 26% 32%
Ed 1 z z 2 0 0 g 5 ) 7 5 =
Education 6% 16% 19% 30% 20% 14% - 15% 19% 21% 13% 16% 19%
133 7 18 ) 8 27 2 E 7 39 ES % 105
Taxes 34% 5% 7% 52% 29% 29% 35% 28% 24% 0% 4% 34% 34%
A
20 1 z 7 3 0 0 2 4 g 5 5 1
Crime and violence 0% 12% 18% 33% 28% - - 5% 23% 39% 6% 23% 7%
21 5 1 z 7 5 0 4 3 7 5 5 3
Climate Change 5% 6% 3% 10% 5% 4% - 3% 5% % 6% % 5%
3 0 1 0 5 3 4 5 2 3 2 2 i1
Extremismiterrorism 0% - 100% 33% 63% 38% 100% 63% 4% 60% 68% 38% 68%
&2 g 21 5 30 6 1 20 18 27 ) 21 50
Immigration 0% 26% 73% 2% 0% 3% 12% 3% 0% 4% 7% 9% 38%
55 g 1 5 % 5 0 ) 5 21 g 7 s
Corruption and ethics in government 3% 36% 7% Ba% 2% 15% - 39% 21% 0% 34% 28% 39%
27 2 7 T 7 2 2 6 3 4 4 5 2
Poverty and social inequality 1% % 25% % 26% 3% 12% 20% % 12% 25% 10% 16%
102 2 18 5 E 7 4 % %4 30 3 18 84
Health care 20% 39% 1% 21% 15% 14% 9% 7% 2% 23% 16% 15% 21%
DEF
151 18 34 3 72 25 5 25 15 a7 % 4 109
The economy 0% 4% 63% 2% 36% 28% 21% 35% 31% 3% 9% 4% 39%
DEF DEF A
15 3 2 2 5 7 1 5 1 4 8 4 5
Interest rates/infiation 26% 38% 2% 0% 21% 20% 2% 1% % 19% 3% 31% 25%
ousing (o9, aforcabity, avaiabily 39 7 1 1 17 2 1 20 6 6 4 1 28
ousing (e.g., affordability, availabil
using (.9 . avalabii) 18% 14% 38% 9% 18% 10% 14% 23% 14% 14% 18% 21% 7%
5 0 2 0 7 0 0 3 0 2 1 2 3
Racism/discrimination 6% - 25% - 25% - - 29% - 18% 14% 20% 14%
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 16 o 1 1 13 1 o 12 1 3 o 3 13
peoples 19% - 11% 7% 3% % - 29% 5% 2% - 25% 18%
5 5 % 4 2 T 2 g g 5 6 2 a
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 3% 8% B2% 5% 3% % 23% 24% 29% 3% 52% 3% 36%
5 T T T 2 T 0 3 T 0 0 T 3
Drug abuse % % 6% 25% % % - 18% 5% - - 9% 9%
fastctre i v, b " 1 3 3 0 4 1 0 2 1 5 4 5 6
nfrastr ic transit, bridges, r
astructure (&.9., public ransit, bridges, roads) 14% 21% 55% 14% 14% 5% - % % 21% 26% 26% 10%
106 1 20 2 39 20 5 3 7 % % 24 52
Government defcts/debt 64% 53% 0% 84% 78% 54% a2% 56% 2% 68% 65% 64% 64%
3 0 0 3 3 5 T 5 T 5 2 4 5
Relations across provinces 0% - - 83% 80% 31% 56% 65% 14% 6% 24% 52% 36%
) 2 2 3 4 T T T 3 5 3 5 7
Relations with other countriesftrade 25% 2% 8% 64% 21% 13% 11% % 55% 26% 26% 3% 18%
2 0 0 0 2 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 2
New technology 6% - - - 4% - - a2% - 23% - - 2%
3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Women's issties. % - - - - - 36% - - - - - 8%
73 5 g 5 15 7z 2 3 7 [ 5 4 ES
Seniors‘issues/aging population 21% 16% 5% 32% 2% 8% 12% 18% 18% 2% 28% 19% 21%
g 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 1 4 3 3 5
Defence, the Armed Forces 2% - 26% 100% 52% - 66% - 30% 2% 5% 8% 39%
15 7z 1 1 5 0 4 5 1 4 5 3 6
Gun control 20% 3% 29% 7% 16% - 9% 16% % 25% 50% 16% 21%
e 0 5 1 3 1 1 3 0 5 1 5 5
Abortion 26% - 83% 100% 18% 9% 58% 7% - 70% 20% 1% 18%
5 7 6 e 37 5 3 2 5 % FE) 24 5
nd cost ofving 23% 23% 3% 0% 23% 13% 12% 23% 18% 30% 2% 25% 23%
e e

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/BIC/DIE/F - G/H/IIJ - KIL - MINIOJP - QIRISITIUIV - WIX - Y/Z - albic/dle - gihij/kilim - n/o - pl/ris Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[The NDP] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <§40K  $40K - <$60K  <$100K $100K+ No Kids

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1502 204 168 % 577 353 103 753 253 381 250 348 1154
21 3 6 0 ) 0 2 4 7 6 3 7 14

Unemploymentjobs 13% 25% 18% % 14% - 12% 6% 2% 15% 10% 18% 12%
0 3 7 3 8 0 2 2 5 0 6 3 %

Education 19% 35% 31% 36% 16% 14% 30% 2% 11% 19% 12% 15% 21%
%6 Z 3 2 ) 2 2 5 7 7 z g 18

Taxes 7% 12% % 11% 7% 2% 6% 5% 1% 8% 5% 10% 6%
5 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 3

Crime and violence 2% 12% 18% 3% 3% - - % 5% % - 7% 2%
51 5 3 3 5 7 5 ) 2 e ) 0 a1

Climate Change 12% 12% 1% 12% 1% 13% 13% 11% 17% 11% 13% 12% 12%
1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Extremismiterrorism 6% - - - - 16% - - - 30% - - 8%
5 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 1 2 3 2

Immigration % 5% % - 3% 2% - - 6% 1% 7% 6% 2%
6 7 2 0 5 3 1 5 2 6 1 5 EE)

Corruption and ethics in government 10% 7% 7% - 11% 11% 10% 15% 1% 11% % 18% %
58 5 G Z 24 fEy z 23 ] 3 z 3 75

Poverty and social inequality 31% 38% 3% 36% 36% 20% 27% 30% 20% 36% 25% 25% 3%
102 16 B 3 a1 8 5 % 9 27 1 % 76

Health care 20% 20% 19% 32% 20% 14% 1% 20% 1% 21% 1% 21% 19%

F EF
21 3 z 3 5 1 2 z 3 0 3 5 2
The economy 6% % % 9% % 1% % 4% 4% 9% 3% 9% 4%
3

7 1 [ 1 T 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 3

Interest rates/inflation 6% 19% - 15% % % 8% 7% 10% 2% 7% 12% 5%
» et b 46 12 4 4 23 1 2 17 1 12 5 12 34

lousing (e.g. affordability, avalabilt 21% 25% 16% 3% 24% 3% 20% 10% 23% 26% 22% 22% 21%
7 1 1 1 3 2 0 B 2 B 1 B 5

Racismidiscrimination 21% 52% 15% 26% 20% 24% - 15% 38% 19% 12% 18% 23%
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 18 3 2 1 ] 4 2 8 2 2 4 7 u

peoples 22% 34% 17% 31% 15% 3% 20% 19% 14% 15% 39% 53% 16%
1 5 2 1 3 0 1 1 1 6 2 3 B

Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 8% 13% &% 1% % - &% 2% 5% 14% % 10% %
5 0 1 1 3 0 T 1 T B T 7 T

Drug abuse 10% - 1% 1% 12% - 36% 7% 2% 26% 17% 27% 2%
- o i ’ 12 3 0 1 5 3 0 4 2 5 1 4 8

Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads) e TS Py o0 e - s o 0% o5 e o
5 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 3

Government deficits/debt % 1% % - % - - - - % - % %
2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

Relations across provinces % 3% - - - 7% - - - 6% 14% - 8%
3 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

Relations with other countriesiirade &% 10% - - % - 1% 5% - 5% - - 8%
2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 T 1 T

New technology 1a% - 100% - - 18% - 38% - - 16% 14% 14%
5 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 5

Women's issues 13% 23% - - 12% 58% 6% - 27% 7% 21% 14% 13%
28 5 7 3 7 7 3 2 5 6 2 Z 2%

Seniors'issues/aging population 14% 12% 25% 2% 8% 15% 20% 7% 14% 12% 8% 23% 13%
5 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 1 1 2 3

Gun control 6% 21% 16% - 5% - - 2% 13% 5% 5% %% 5%
7 1 1 0 2 2 0 2 T 0 2 2 5

Abortion 15% 31% 7% - 14% 15% - 11% 12% - 63% 14% 16%
5 7 6 5 % 7 5 21 7 oy ) 7 78

Affordability and cost of living 16% 23% 13% 17% 17% 1% 18% 15% 19% 13% 28% 17% 16%
T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/BICIDIE/F - G/H/II - KIL - MINIOIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIX - YIZ - alblcldle - gihiifjikliim - n/o - plg/rfs Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[The Bloc Québécois (BQ)] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

REGION

SK/MB

Ontario

Quebec

Atlantic

<$40K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$40K - <$60K

$60K -
<$100K

$100K +

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

No Kids

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
10 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 5 2 2 4 6
Education 5% - - - - 15% - 2% 11% 4% 4% 5% 5%
15 0 0 0 0 15 0 8 4 2 1 2 13
Taxes 2% - - - - 16% - 7% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4%
BDF
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Crime and violence 2% - - - - 8% - - 11% - - - 2%
16 0 0 0 0 16 0 6 3 4 1 2 14
Climate Change 4% - - - - 12% - 5% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4%
ADF
15 0 0 0 0 15 0 4 3 6 1 0 15
Immigration 8% - - - - 31% - 6% 7% 10% 4% - 10%
D
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
Corruption and ethics in government 1% - - - - 5% - 2% - 2% - - 1%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
Poverty and social inequality 1% - - - - 5% - - - 5% - - 2%
12 0 0 0 0 12 0 3 4 3 1 2 10
Health care 2% - - - - 9% - 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3%
DF
14 0 0 0 0 14 0 4 4 1 5 0 14
 The economy 4% - - - - 14% - 5% 6% 1% 5% - 5%
BCD K
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 3
Interest rates/Inflation 4% - - - - 15% - - 11% - 6% - 5%
8 0 0 0 0 8 0 2 2 4 0 0 8
Housing (e.g., affordability, ilabili
ousing (e.g., affordability, availability) % - - - - 3% - % % % - - 5%
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
peoples 2% - - - - 13% - 4% - - - - 3%
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 1% - - - - 8% - - 7% - - - 2%
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
Infi 9., lic transit, bri 3
rastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads) % - - - - % - - 2% - - - %
1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Government deficits/debt 0 - - - - 2% - 3% - - - - 1%
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
Relations across provinces 7% - - - - 13% - - - 9% 13% - 9%
1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
New technology 6% - - - - 12% - - - 25% - - 10%
14 0 0 0 0 14 0 2 2 4 5 1 13
Seniors'issues/aging population % - - - - 32% - 3% 6% 8% 22% 6% %
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 1 0 0 0 5
Gun control 6% - - - - 36% - 11% 4% - - - %
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
 Abortion % - - - - 23% - 17% - - - - 11%
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 3 0 0 5
Affordability and cost of living 1% - - - - 7% - 1% 1% 4% - - 2%
U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - M/N/O/P - Q/R/SITIUIV - WIX - Y/Z - albicld/e - gih/ifj/k/lim - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[The Green Party] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

60K -
SKIMB Ontario S40K - <860K  <$1 Kids No Kids
c H K
Base: Al 399
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
1 0 0 0 9 0 1 1 1 6 2 1 10
Unemployment/jobs 7% - - 7% 12% - 8% 2% 7% 14% % 1% 8%
0 1 0 0 8 0 1 2 2 2 2 7 3
Education 5% 8% - - 8% - 12% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 2%
0 1 0 0 7 0 1 2 0 7 1 0 0
Taxes 2% 2% - - % - 4% 2% - 7% 1% - 3%
7 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 7
Crime and violence 3% 8% - - 2% 8% - 6% - 5% - - %
168 34 2 8 a8 56 i a 33 a7 28 33 135
Climate Change 39% 44% 47% 31% 36% 41% 34% 33% 45% 44% 34% 41% 39%
1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 T
Extremism/tertorism 5% - - - B 4% - - 28% B B B 7%
E 1 0 2 7 2 0 5 2 1 1 2 6
a% a% - 12% 5% a% - 8% 4% 2% 3% 5% %
0 3 1 1 3 1 2 3 2 3 2 3 7
Corruption and ethics in government 7% 13% 3% 8% 5% 2% 28% 9% 9% 6% 8% 12% 6%
2 7 2 1 3 2 1 5 6 0 1 2 10
Poverty and social inequality 7% 17% 9% 5% a% 3% 9% 6% 1% - 5% 3% 8%
7 3 0 2 7 1 Z 5 5 5 3 3 1
Health care 3% 5% - 5% 4% 1% 9% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
E
0 1 2 2 5 0 0 5 2 1 3 5 5
The economy 3% 1% 4% 5% 5% - 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2%
E
2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 z
Interest rates/Infiation 3% - - - a% - 19% 7% - - 6% - 3%
" 0. afordabi i) 7 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 s
ousing (e.g., affordabil b
using (9. Ry, avaliebliiy) 3% % 5% - 1% 3% 8% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Racism/discrimination 2% 8% - - - - - - - - - 6% -
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 6 1 2 o 1 o o 2 2 o 1 o 6
peoples 7% 19% 18% 1% 2% - 7% 5% 16% 3% 8% - 8%
7 z 1 1 3 6 2 3 z 5 3 3 1
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 12% 12% 4% 7% 8% 25% 20% 8% 15% 12% 9% 9% 12%
z 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3
Drug abuse 7% 6% 32% 1% - - - 9% 7% - 11% 2% 9%
rastrucure i transit,bid i 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
nfrastr ic transit, bridges, r
astructure (&.9., public ransit, bridges, roads) 3% - 14% - % - % 3% 5% 3% % 2% %
6 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 Z
Government deficis/debt 4% 1% - - 1% 2% 19% 6% 6% 3% - 4% 3%
2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2z
Relations across provinces 6% 34% 24% - - - 20% - - 10% 9% - 8%
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 T
Relations with other countriestrade 1% 6% - - - - - - - - - - 2%
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
New technology 13% - - - - 26% - - - 52% - 37% -
3 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 3
Women's issues 7% - - aT% 9% - 12% 14% 5% 16% - - 8%
i 3 0 1 5 0 T 6 2 T T 0 i
Seniors issues/aging population 5% 8% - 6% 7% - 1% 9% 6% 3% 3% - 6%
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 T
Defence, the Ammed Forces a% - - - 8% - - 20% - - - - 7%
2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 T 0 T 2z
Gun control 2% - - - a% - - - 6% 5% - 4% 2%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
Abortion 7% - - - - 21% - 16% - - - - 10%
6 5 0 0 8 0 3 5 Z 3 3 Z 2
Affordability and cost of living 4% % - - 5% - 13% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4%
BCE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/BIC/DIE/F - G/H/IIJ - KIL - MINIOJP - QIRISITIUN - WIX - Y/Z - albic/dle - gihijfkilim - n/o - pl/ris Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

[The People’s Party of Canada] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

$40K - S60K -
Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$60K <$100K $100K+ No Kids
A B8 C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 19 307 399 1103
Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 753 293 381 250 348 1154
6 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 0 6
Unemploymentjobs % - - - 3% 5% 21% 2% 9% 2% 2% - 5%
z 0 0 0 z 0 T 0 0 T 0 T z
Education 1% - - - 2% - 7% - - 3% - 1% 1%
i3 0 0 1 7 3 T B T T z 3 10
Taxes 3% - - 7% 2% 3% 3% 9% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
z 0 0 0 1 z 0 z 0 0 0 T z
Crime and violence 2% - - - 2% 7% - 5% - - - 3% 2%
3 1 0 0 0 0 z z 0 T 0 0 3
Climate Change 1% 1% - - - - 5% 1% - 1% - - 1%
DE
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Extremismlterrorism 2% - - 34% - - - - - 10% - - 3%
14 3 2 2 5 2 0 1 2 9 1 3 11
Immigration 7% 10% 6% 14% 7% 2% - 2% 2% 15% 3% 7% 7%
5 0 0 1 1 3 0 4 0 2 0 T 7
Corruption and ethics in government 2% - - 8% 1% 11% 8% 10% - 3% - 2% 2%
5 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 5
Poverty and social inequality 3% 3% - 7% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 10% - %
5 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 4 0 1 5
Health care 1% - - - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 3% - 1% 1%
8 2 0 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 6
The economy 2% 5% - 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2%
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 T 0
Interest rates/Inflation 2% - - 15% - - 9% 2% - 5% - 7% 1%
" fordabil Jabil 13 1 2 1 8 2 0 8 0 1 2 4 9
ousing (e.g. affodabily, availabiity) 6% 1% 6% 6% 9% % - 9% - 3% 11% 8% 5%
1 0 0 1 0 1 0 T 0 T 0 T 1
Racism/discrimination 2% - - 17% - 11% - 5% - 9% - % 2%
B 0 0 1 5 1 0 5 2 1 0 2 6
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 5% - - 7% 18% 3% - 15% 7% 2% - 7% 5%
5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
Drug abuse 9% 9% - - - - - - 20% - - - 12%
1 [ [ [ 1 [ [ [ [ [ 1 1 0
Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, r¢
astructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads) % - - - = - - - - - % s -
5 3 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 3 1 1 5
Government deficits/debt 2% 12% - - 3% 5% - % 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Relations across provinces 14% - - - - 28% - - 86% 8% - 12% 15%
1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Relations with other countries/trade 7% - - - 4% - 55% - 13% - - - 9%
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
New technology 5% - - - 13% - - 20% - - - - 7%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's issues 1% - - 53% - - - - - 4% - - 1%
3 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 2
Seniors'issues/aging population 1% 2% - - - 5% - 2% - 2% 3% 4% 1%
2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
Defence, the Armed Forces 8% - - - 15% - - - - - 31% - 13%
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Gun control 1% - - - 1% - - - - - 6% - 1%
5 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
Abortion 10% - - - 5% 26% - 4% 35% - - - 15%
i1 1 0 2 B 1 0 B 2 1 0 1 10
Affordability and cost of living 3% 1% - 6% 5% 1% - 6% 3% 1% - 1% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/IJ - K/L - MIN/O/P - QIRISIT/UN - W/X - YIZ - alblcldle - g/hfifj/k/i/m - nlo - plg/ris Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[Some other Party] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
$60K -
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - <$60K <$100K No Kids

Base: All respondents 1502 210 162 160 549 268 153 381 271 419 307 399 1103

Weighted 1502 204 168 98 577 353 103 453 293 381 250 348 1154
1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Unemployment/jobs 1% - - - - 4% - 1% - - - - 1%
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
Education 1% - - - - 3% - - - - 4% 2% -
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Taxes 0 - 2% 2% - - - - - 1% - - 0
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

Crime and violence 2% - - 4% - 6% - 4% - - - - 3%
2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 0
Climate Change 1% - - - 0 1% - 0 - - 2% 3% -

L

6 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 6

Corruption and ethics in government 4% 3% 3% - 9% - - - 21% 3% - - 5%
2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 1

Poverty and social inequality 1% - - - 1% 3% - 1% - - 10% 3% 1%
4 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 4

Health care 1% 1% - - 0 2% - 2% 1% 1% - - 1%
3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

The economy 1% - - - 1% 2% - - - 1% - - 1%
4 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 2

Interest rates/Inflation 6% - 9% - - 17% - - - 4% 9% 14% 4%
Housi fordabil el 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ousing (e.g., affordability, availability) 0 = = = % = - - - - - - 0
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
peoples 1% 9% - - - - - 2% - - - 6% -
1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Relations with other countries/trade 1% - - - - 6% - - - 4% - 5% -
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Women's issues 2% 13% - - - - - 13% - - - 15% -
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Seniors’issues/aging population 0 - - - 1% - - - 2% - - - 0
6 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 6

Abortion 13% 17% - - 29% - - - 46% 9% - - 19%
9 1 1 1 6 1 0 1 5 3 0 1 8

Affordability and cost of living 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% - 1% 6% 4% - 1% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - M/N/O/P - Q/RISITIUIV - W/X - YIZ - alblc/dle - g/hfi/j/k/l/m - n/o - p/g/r/s Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

[None of them -theyre all the same] Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

$60K -
SKMB Ontario Atlantic - $40K - <S60K <51 No Kids
c b F H
Base: Al 160
Weighted 1502 204 168 95 577 353 103 753 253 381 250 348 1154
35 @ 3 1 16 8 4 19 2 6 6 12 23
Unemploymentiobs 22% 35% 9% 20% 21% 38% 21% 32% 11% 14% 19% 30% 19%
7 3 3 z 18 3 3 5 5 g 5 % 5
Education 20% 32% 25% 23% 7% 19% 37% 29% 13% 16% 19% 29% 2%
T
116 0 5 5 57 21 3 34 % 2 20 20 %
Taxes 30% 28% 24% 21% 35% 22% 36% 32% 36% 2% 26% 25% 31%
30 1 z z 16 8 0 2 2 5 2 3 7
Crime and violence 28% 8% 16% 22% 34% 33% 36% 26% 9% 29% 16% 9% 2%
64 7 1 z & ) 7 % 5 ) g 0 54
Climate Change 15% 22% 6% 10% 17% 10% 20% 21% % 10% 10% 12% 16%
3 Gl
z 0 0 0 z 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 T
Extremismiterrorism 0% - - - 28% - - 7% - - - 24% 5%
a1 5 3 2 2 5 3 2 ) 7 3 7 34
immigration 20% 19% 11% 15% 28% 11% 58% 20% 30% 11% 15% 16% 21%
T
73 7 g 0 7 0 3 5 5 ) g 7 ES
Corruption and ethics in government 20% 20% 36% - 30% 34% 8% 24% 26% 21% 34% 21% 25%
39 7 2 T 5 21 2 15 ) 3 1 ) 7
Poverty and social inequality 21% 5% 5% 1% 14% 38% 15% 25% 26% 9% % 4% 12%
110 5 0 5 50 2 6 a0 % 21 5 E 80
Health care 21% 11% 2% 12% 25% 7% 35% 28% 23% 16% 18% 26% 20%
ACE
61 0 5 7 3 0 8 5 ) 6 2 ) a7
The economy 16% 25% 11% 10% 19% 10% 34% 18% 18% 15% 13% 14% 7%
BCE
20 T 5 2 5 5 1 3 2 g 4 1 15
Interest rates/infiation 28% 15% 69% 30% 25% 2% 10% 28% 11% a2% 21% % 3%
ousing (o9, aforciabity, avaiabily 51 17 8 4 17 3 2 16 17 9 5 10 a
ousing (e.g., affordability, availabil
using (.9 . avalabii) 2% 35% 30% 36% 18% 12% 2% 19% 35% 20% 21% 19% 25%
3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
Racism/discrimination % - - - 15% - a7% % % - - - 12%
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 21 1 2 2 14 2 2 7 10 2 1 o 21
peoples 25% 8% 13% 1% 35% 13% 26% 7% 66% 12% 11% 3% 25%
B 1 T 0 5 5 T 5 5 5 2 3 21
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 1% 31% 2% - 16% 24% 8% 29% 21% 15% % 11% 18%
0 T T 0 T 5 T T 7 T T 5 4
Drug abuse 6% 8% 2% - % 52% 21% % 28% 8% 32% 34% 10%
I i v, b " 19 2 0 1 10 4 3 6 2 8 2 5 14
nfrastr ic transit, bridges, r
astructure (&.9., public ransit, bridges, roads) 2% 10% - 29% 3% 19% 5% 21% 10% 32% 15% 26% 2%
E 2 0 2 5 5 4 4 5 0 7 7 24
Government defcts/debt 19% 9% 29% 12% 9% 24% 39% 19% 2% 15% 19% 19% 19%
T 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 1
Relations across provinces 2% - 25% - - - - - - - 9% - 3%
5 T 0 0 5 2 T 3 0 2 2 4 5
Relations with other countriesftrade 7% % - % 31% 16% 12% 26% % 11% 23% 23% 15%
2 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 T T 1
New technology 14% 9% - - 21% - - - - - 16% 14% 15%
2 T 5 0 2 T 3 2 5 T 0 2 0
Women's issties. 29% 13% 89% - 9% a2% 0% 36% 61% 14% - a2% 21%
54 7 7z 2 15 g 4 20 g [ 4 4 50
Seniors‘issues/aging population 26% 3% 2% 11% 25% 18% 28% 28% 21% 25% 18% 21% 21%
7 2 2 0 1 1 1 2 3 2 0 3 4
Defence, the Armed Forces 35% 100% 51% - 13% 100% 34% 8% 70% 28% - a2% 30%
3 1 3 1 7 1 0 5 2 3 1 4 5
Gun control 13% 9% 54% 25% 13% 8% - 13% 9% 18% % 20% 11%
5 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0
Abortion 11% - - - 30% - - 21% - - - 34% -
114 21 e 5 72 % 5 % 20 6 FE) ES 78
nd cost ofving 29% 28% 26% 7% 21% 38% 32% 3% 23% 19% 23% 35% 26%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/BIC/DIE/F - G/H/IIJ - KIL - MINIOJP - QIRISITIUIV - WIX - Y/Z - albic/dle - gihij/kilim - n/o - pl/ris Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



